F
low
 Instrum
ents
B
A
T
C

Analog Input
Unit Powered 4-20 mA
Ordering Information
Example BT28 A  3A 2 A 1 3
Series:
Batchtrol II
Operating Voltage:
A: 110 VAC ±15% or 12 to 27 VDC
B: 220 VAC ±15% or 12 to 27 VDC
Control Inputs:
* 3A: STD Pulse 3-30 VDC 20 kHz Max.
* 3B: As 3A, with 4.7 KΩ pull up resistors
5A: 4-20 mA
5B: 0-20 mA
5C: 1-5 VDC
5D: 0-5 VDC
5E: 0-10 VDC
6A: 4-20 mA Square Law
7A: 4-20mA in, 4-20mA out
7B: 0-20mA in, 4-20mA out
7C: 1-5VDC in, 4-20mA out
7D: 0-5VDC in. 4-20mA out
7E: 0-10VDC in, 4-20mA out
Control Outputs:
1: Open Collector
2: SPDT Relay 10A (standard)
Input Speed:
* A: 0-40 CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
* C: 0-400 CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
* E: 0-20K CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
K: Inputs 5A-5E, 6A, 7A-7E
* Dip switch selectable,
all units can be field modified easily.
Options: (Multiple Options Available)
1: RS232 Serial Interface
2: RS422 Serial Interface
3: 4-20 mA Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3X: 0-20 mA Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3Y: 0-5VDC Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3Z: 0-10VDC Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
4: 16 Point Linearization Opt.
CSA:  CSA Approved Unit (pending) .............. Consult Factory
ET: Extended Temperature:
-40°  to 158°F (-40° to 70° C)
ET not available with analog inputs or outputs
Accessories:
FLEXCOVER #36120
XTROL7/4- Explosion proof housing
NEMA 4X wall mount enclosure available, see NEMATROL
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS